

ITEM NO.10

COURT NO.12

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 6497-6498 OF 2010
(For Prel. Hearing)

HARIDWAR PRASAD

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 25/08/2010 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

For Appellant(s)

Mr. S.M. Dalal, Adv
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

(Neetu Khajuria)
Sr. P.A.

(S.S.R. Krishna)
Court Master