

ITEM NO.50

REGISTRAR COURT.1

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 6497-6498 OF 2010

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K. HANJURA

HARIDWAR PRASAD

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 03/05/2011 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mrs Anil Katiyar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

None appears.

From the perusal of the office report what comes to the fore is that the appellant has already filed the statement of case.

Learned counsel for the respondent shall be directed to file the statement of case within a period of 35 days whereafter the matter shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court in accordance with the rules.

(M.K.HANJURA)
REGISTRAR

rd